To amend City Ordinance No. 304, relating to fixing the compensation and bonds of the City Recorder and City Treasurer, repealing Sections 1 and 2 of said Ordinance No. 304 and the same is hereby amended to read as follows:

CANBY DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: Section 1- The salary of the City Recorder, City Treasurer and City Attorney shall be fixed by the City Council. Section 2- That Sections 1 and 2 of Ordinance No. 304 be hereby repealed.

Section 3- It is hereby adjudged and declared that existing comditions are such that this act is necessary for the immediate preservation and protection of the public peace, welfare and safety; and an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this act shall take effect and be in full force and effect from and after it's passage by the Council and approval of the Mayor.

Read for the first time at a regular meeting of the Council held on May 3, 1948, ordered posted and to come up for final action at the next regular meeting to be held on June 7, 1948.

ATTEST: H.B.Evans City Recorder

S.Markee Mayor

I, H.B.Evans, City Recorder for Canby do hereby declare that the above Ordinance was dully posted in three separate and public places within the city limits of Canby, as provided by ordinance so made and provided.

City Recorder